‘Tor all Services rendered under this contract, all costs, direct or indirect, and 
all expenses incurred by Consultant pursuant to this Contract, the total 
compensation that could be paid to the Consultant for all services rendered 
under this contract shall not exceed the total sum of three million, two hundred 
thousand dollars ($3,200,000).”

It is understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto that, 
except as specifically provided herein, this Second Amendment shall not in any manner 
alter, change, modify or affect any of the rights, privileges, duties or obligations of either